

**GR- 568/10**

**Order dated :-14/06/2023**

*This day is fixed for production.*

*Accused Kanai Hansda is not produced today from J/C.*

*No adverse order is passed due to resolution taken by the Local Bar Association, Jhargram.*

*For ends of Justice the case is adjourned today.*

*To 28/06/2023 for production.*

*Superintendent of Bankura District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.*

*D&C*

*C.J.M  
Jhargram*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Jhargram*